UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 20, 2015

NOVELIS INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Canada 001-32312 98-0442987

(State or other jurisdiction (Commission File Number) (I.R.S. Employer of incorporation) Identification No.)

3560 Lenox Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, GA 30326 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (404) 760-4000

Not Applicable	
(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)	

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On April 20, 2015, Novelis Inc. announced that its Board of Directors had appointed Steven Fisher to serve as the company's Interim President, effective immediately. Mr. Fisher, 44, has served as the company's Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer since 2007. He will continue to serve in that capacity. The company did not enter into a compensation arrangement with Mr. Fisher in relation to his interim appointment.

Mr. Fisher succeeds Philip Martens, 55, the company's previous President and Chief Executive Officer, who departed the company effective April 20, 2015. The company plans to disclose the terms of Mr. Martens' severance arrangements in a later filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

99.1 Press release, dated April 20, 2015 (furnished to the Commission as part of this Form 8-K).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NOVELIS INC.

Date: April 20, 2015 By: //

Leslie J. Parrette, Jr.

General Counsel, Corporate Secretary and

Compliance Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.	<u>Description</u>
99 .1	Press release, dated April 20, 2015 (furnished to the Commission as part of this Form 8-K).



Novelis Announces Steve Fisher as New Interim President

Philip Martens Departs as President and Chief Executive Officer

ATLANTA, April 20, 2015 -- Novelis Inc. today announced that its Board of Directors has appointed Steve Fisher to serve as the company's Interim President, effective immediately. The announcement follows the departure of Philip Martens, the company's former President and Chief Executive Officer, also effective immediately. The search for a permanent chief executive is under way.

"The Board would like to thank Phil for his service to Novelis during a critical time of growth and expansion," said Mr. Kumar Mangalam Birla, Chairman of the company's Board of Directors. "Given Steve's deep knowledge of Novelis and strong support of the rest of the executive team, we have great confidence in his ability to lead the company during this interim period."

Mr. Fisher has served as the company's Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer since 2007, and he will continue to serve in that capacity.

"I am honored to lead Novelis during the Board's search for a new chief executive," said Fisher. "The company's commitment to our existing business strategy remains unchanged and I look forward to working with our strong senior executive team as we continue to focus on growing our portfolio of premium products and advancing our sustainability leadership."

About Novelis

Novelis Inc. is the global leader in aluminum rolled products and the world's largest recycler of aluminum. The company operates in 11 countries, has approximately 10,900 employees and reported revenue of approximately \$10 billion for its 2014 fiscal year. Novelis supplies premium aluminum sheet and foil products to transportation, packaging, construction, industrial and consumer electronics markets throughout North America, Europe, Asia and South America. The company is part of the Aditya Birla Group, a multinational conglomerate based in Mumbai, India. For more information, visit novelis.com and follow us on Facebook at facebook.com/NovelisInc and Twitter at twitter.com/Novelis.

Contacts:

neil.hirsch@novelis.com megan.cochard@novelis.com